



Website:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> e-mail :<u>dowyd.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>

Telephone No: 04936 202539

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No. WR I(3)747/2012

Kalpetta, 21.10.2020

From

The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Wayanad.

То

- 1. The Public Relation Officer, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Joint Secretary (R&A), KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The JS (DR), KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sir,

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Wayanad – FTJLT (Arbic) LPS - Nil Notification forwarding of - reg-

Ref:- 1) Gazette dated 31-12-2019 Cat. No. 584/2019

2) Letter No. DR 6-1/4/2020-KPSC dated 05.10.2020 of Secretary KPSC

I am forwarding a copy of ' NIL Notification' pertaining selection to the post of Full

Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic LPS) 2nd NCA notification for Scheduled Caste

(Cat. No.584/2019) in General Education Department in Wayanad District for information

and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

sd/-District Officer, KPSC District Office, Wayanad.

Encl:- Nil Notification





Website:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> e-mail :<u>dowyd.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>

Telephone No: 04936 202539

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No. WR I(3)747/2012

Kalpetta, 21.10.2020

NOTIFICATION

It is here by notified that no application has been received for selection to the post of **Full Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic LPS) - 2nd NCA notification for Scheduled Caste in General Education Department** in Wayanad District in response to the notification published in the Gazette dated 31-12-2019 vide Category No. 584/2019.

By Order of the Commission

sd/-

District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commision District Office, Wayanad.